State of Texas	\$
Collin County	\$
Commissioners Court	\$

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court amending the COVID-19 dashboard on the Collin County website.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby amends the COVID-19 dashboard on the Collin County website to include the following statement: *Due to continued inaccuracies, Collin County will remove this dashboard and redirect to the state site located at <u>http://dshs.texas.gov/coronavirus</u> on October 30, 2020.*

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, October 12, 2020.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Not Present

Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk